GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEbT ON NO. : 1710
(To be answered on the 28 December 2017)

Biju Patnaik International Alrport

1710. SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN

Wlll the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION i 5 ¢ &
- oieR R bk - be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to shlft the Biju Patnaik International Airport, Bhubaneswar to some other place, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(b) the action taken by the Union Government so far in this regard?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ORI (&ATGToT FIIoRI 3t 31531 Joht s (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. No such proposal at present.
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